BOX ASSIGNMENTS		06-04-20	·02	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS			
	12 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		≣ET ONL					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMM SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE	ISSION	1001100	7-4	REOF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) (AS	SIGNORS(S)):						
1. Ruth F. Eden			2. Gideon Eden					
3.			4.					
5.			6.					
7.			8.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S	S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:			7			
NAME: Biosys, Inc.		.0		PEZ				
ADDRESS: 3810 Packard Ro Ann Arbor, Michig		5:28	102 (0 M	N 2 9 2002				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD	DRESS(ES) AT	TACHED? YES	⊠NO 🗽	SEME?				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYAN				& TRAD				
(Submit herewith only one document)	document for r	ecordationmultiple	copies of same Assig	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one			
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠WHOLE	PART INTER	REST EXEC	. DATE: March 19, 200)2			
⊠ORIGINAL	FACSIMI	LE/PHOTOCOPY						
☐CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIE	D TRANSLATION						
☐SECURITY ☐ MERGE								
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON TH	HE DECLARAT	ION IF FILED HERE	with: (<u>note</u> : if da ⁻	TES ON DECLARATION	N AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N				□YES ⊠NO				
	O.(S). OTHERS	1# INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached? B. PATENT NO(S)	□YES ⊠NO	1# INVENTOR			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N	O.(S). OTHERS				1* INVENTOR if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 5,366,873 282	O.(S). OTHERS	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	. a - manage a classic by a later of the later to the lat			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	M# LVED:	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 5,366,873 282	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	M#	. a - manage a classic by a later of the later to the lat			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sho	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5)	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Shi Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5)	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Should be seried by the series of Party Concerning Document Should be seried by the series of Party Concerning Document Should be seried by the series of Party Concerning Document Should be series of Party Should b	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5)	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5)	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Shi Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TBIAZ1 00000051 03	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 (\$40 = \$40	1 1 581)			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Shi Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TBIAZ1 00000051 03	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:	DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 (\$40 = \$40	1 1 S81)			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sho Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000051 03	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X	DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$ 40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQU. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 S81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Shi Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TBIAZ1 00000051 03	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR If not in Item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO	DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 (\$40 = \$40) E MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 81955	1 081) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000051 03 FC:581 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 282230	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEABOVE TOTAL S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required.	DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$ \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQU. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000051 03 FC:581 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 282230	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEABOVE TOTAL S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required.	DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$ \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQU. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT No. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Concerning	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEABOVE TOTAL S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required.	DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$ \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQU. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000051 03 FC:581 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 282230	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not requiredation is true and correctation.	DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$ \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQU. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT No. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Concerning	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and correction.	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 (\$40 = \$40) E MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 81955 CLIENT NO. Et and any attached cop E pages including this	if not in item 1 1 S81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT No. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Concerning	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction.	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT No. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Concerning	O.(S). OTHERS 2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed:	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and correction.	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1 1 S81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Shi Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000051 03 FC1581 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowled the original document.	2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed: 3975 5366873 CL dge and belief, 1	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction.	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1 1 S81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT No. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Concerning	2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed: 23975 5366873 CL dge and belief, 1	1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not requiredation is true and correct to cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5) (\$40 = \$40 B MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ON B1955 CLIENT NO. Ct and any attached coperation of the coperation of th	if not in item 1 1 S81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT No. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 /03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000051 03 FC1501 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowled the original document. Sign Attorney: James R. Menk	2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed: CL dge and belief, to mature ter	Is INVENTOR If not in Item 1 spondence IENT REF. The foregoing information	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and correction. 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 of \$40 = \$40) E MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ON B1955 CLIENT NO. Ct and any attached cope of pages including this ments and document over sheet)	if not in item 1 1 S81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT No. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5,366,873 282 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Short Concerning	2230 to Whom Corre ould be Mailed: CL dge and belief, 1	Is inventor if not in item 1 spondence IENT REF. the foregoing information in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and correction. 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	M# DLVED: IS 1 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5) (\$40 = \$40 B MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ON B1955 CLIENT NO. Ct and any attached cope of pages including this ments and document over sheet)	if not in item 1 1 S81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			

PAT-114X 10/01

Please return signed/recorded to:					
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP					
Intellectual Property Group					
1600 Tysons Boulevard					
McLean VA 22102					

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

Л#	P	
lie	nt	Ref

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Gideon Eden and Ruth Eden, Both of 2765 Ember Way, Ann Arbor, Michigan (USA) 48104 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following United States Patent(s):

I	Patent No.	TP: AL.		
Inventor(s)	Issue Date	Title		
Gideon Eden	No. 5,366,873	Device and Method for Use in Detecting		
Ruth Eden	Date: Nov. 22, 1994	Microorganisms in a Sample		
(If there are additional pater incorporated by reference.)	nts, X box \Box and continue list on an ad	lditional sheet the content of which is hereby		
dated June 21, 1999 as revis	sed by the agreement between the ASS ration received from Biosys, Inc. under the laws of Ohio Michigan 48108	between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE SIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE dated cherriary [4], (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) and having its principal office at 3810 ch consideration and hereby sells, assigns and		
	its successors and assigns, the entire ri	ght, title and interest in, to and under each said s of recovery for past infringement thereof.		
NOTE: The undersigned he further identification	reby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LI ion necessary or desirable for recordati	LP of the above address to insert hereon any ion of this document.		
EXECUTED this	19 day of Nurch	2002		
		Gideon Eden		
SEAL				
In the presence of:		BYNAME: Gideon Eden		
In the presence of: Sig:	Leck	TITLE:		
SEAL		ASSIGNOR		
In the presence of:	<u> </u>	NAME: Ruth Eden		
Name: J. Brian [eel	TITLE:		

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0903